

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Corp Office: Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Regd Off: 19th K M, Hapur Bulandshahr Road P.O.: Gulaothi, Distt.: Bulandshahr UP 245408

Tel.: 011- 40322100; E-mail: cs_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com

CIN: L65923UP2012PLC051433

Ref: JPIFCL/SE/Aug-24/ 78

Date:16.08.2024

The Manager Listing BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Stock Code: 536773	The Manager, Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Stock Code: JPOLYINVST
--	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) - Newspaper clippings of the published financial results

In terms of Regulation 47(1) and (3) read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company hereby informs that the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, in accordance with Regulation 33, for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 of the financial year 2024-25 have been published in **Jansatta (Hindi)** and **Financial Express (English)** Newspapers on **August 15, 2024**, the copies whereof are attached herewith for your records.

As required under Regulation 46(2) (1) and (q) the said publications have also been placed, for reference of the members, on the Company’s website at www.jpifcl.com as well as on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited

SWATI

TIWARI

Swati Tiwari

Company Secretary

M. No A466250

Encl: as above

Digitally signed by
SWATI TIWARI
Date: 2024.08.16
12:12:06 +05'30'

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823 (Corporate Member: NSE)
 Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
 Website: www.blblimited.com, E-mail: info@blblimited.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-24		31-Mar-24	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	23,605	20,551	3,940	31,458
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,201	(309)	292	350
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,201	(309)	292	350
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	869	(236)	226	261
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	869	(237)	226	261
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				9,102
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	1.64	(0.45)	0.43	0.49
Diluted:	1.64	(0.45)	0.43	0.49

Notes:
 1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th August, 2024.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

By Order of the Board
 For BLB LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (Anshul Mehra)
 Whole Time Director
 (Executive Director)
 DIN:00014049

Date: 14-08-2024
 Place: New Delhi

DIGJAM LIMITED

CIN : L17123GJ2015PLC083569
 Registered Office : Aerodrome Road, Jamnagar 361 006, India
 E-mail : cosec@digjam.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30.06.2024		30.06.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	172	310	596	2,413
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(526)	(877)	(322)	(1,838)
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(526)	(245)	(332)	(1,206)
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(526)	(245)	(332)	(1,206)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(530)	(286)	(314)	(1,222)
Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	(416)
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :-				
Basic & Diluted	(2.63)	(1.22)	(1.61)	(6.03)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.digjam.co.in

For and on Behalf of the Board,
 For DIGJAM Limited
 Hardik B. Patel
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 00590663

Mumbai, August 14, 2024

Ramky Infrastructure Limited

CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356
 Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Ramky Grandiose, Sy. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032
 Ph: 040 - 23015000; website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com; E-mail: secr@ramky.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

(All amounts in Rupees Millions except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2024		30 June 2023		30 June 2024		30 June 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,501.44	5,484.93	5,315.43	20,331.90	5,691.27	5,811.93	5,567.96	21,605.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,200.33	1,158.79	1,415.51	4,855.34	1,105.98	974.03	1,430.91	4,634.25
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,200.33	1,158.79	1,415.51	4,855.34	1,105.98	974.03	1,430.91	4,634.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	864.18	844.46	1,064.01	3,602.20	709.75	575.01	1,052.98	3,210.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	871.18	841.72	1,067.54	3,592.67	716.71	571.67	1,056.26	3,200.33
6	Equity Share Capital	691.98	691.98	691.98	691.98	691.98	691.98	691.98	691.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				11,899.45				16,429.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
1	Basic: (Rs.)	12.49	12.20	15.38	52.06	9.77	8.29	14.64	44.48
2	Diluted: (Rs.)	12.49	12.20	15.38	52.06	9.77	8.29	14.64	44.48

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com

For Ramky Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
 Y R Nagaraja
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00009810

Date: 14.08.2024
 Place: Hyderabad

UCAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as UCAL Fuel Systems Limited)
 Regd Office: 11B/2 (S.P) 1st Cross Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai - 600 058. Tel. No: 044-6654 4719
 E-mail: ufsi.ho@ucal.com, Website: www.ucal.com, CIN: L31900TN1985PLC012343

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

STANDALONE					
S.No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	12,922.18	12,022.93	12,488.56	49,128.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	118.91	1,078.49	99.72	1,699.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	118.91	1,078.49	99.72	1,699.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	45.31	(300.90)	64.64	115.96
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.31	(325.08)	64.64	91.79
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- per share)	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				33,206.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)				
	a) Basic (In Rs.)	0.20	(1.36)	0.29	0.52
	b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.20	(1.36)	0.29	0.52

CONSOLIDATED					
S.No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	18,929.17	18,084.73	18,667.87	73,508.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(163.78)	(451.02)	(441.82)	(885.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(163.78)	(451.02)	(441.82)	(885.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(251.34)	(1,805.26)	(484.89)	(2,525.91)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(244.56)	(1,412.03)	(265.73)	(1,777.26)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- per share)	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				34,906.27
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)				
	a) Basic (In Rs.)	(1.14)	(8.16)	(2.19)	(11.42)
	b) Diluted (In Rs.)	(1.14)	(8.16)	(2.19)	(11.42)

NOTES
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ucal.com).

FOR UCAL LIMITED
 Ram Ramamurthy
 Whole - Time Director

Place : Chennai
 Date : 14.08.2024

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216
 Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
 CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	3 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.48	2.38	1.91	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(484.34)	(484.87)	(416.45)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(484.34)	(484.87)	(416.45)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(484.34)	(484.87)	(416.45)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	(484.34)	(484.87)	(416.45)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(12,994.64)	(12,527.37)	(11,202.33)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)				
	1) Basic	(1.87)	(1.87)	(1.61)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.87)	(1.87)	(1.61)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.
 We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 484.34 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,213.39 Lakhs as of June 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.
 Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website- www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
 Date : August 13, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
 Makarand Date
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08363458

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65923UP2012PLC051433
 Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P.). Head Office : Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
 Website: www.jpifcl.com; E-mail: cs_jpicl@jindalgroup.com; Phone No: 011-40522100

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024

Consolidated				Particulars	Standalone			
Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended	
June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
816.06	1,385.31	737.13	3,613.03	Total Income from Operations	816.06	1,385.31	737.13	3,613.03
770.93	1,335.99	690.15	3,424.43	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	770.93	1,335.99	690.15	3,424.43
5,670.99	9,877.24	4,215.72	29,782.36	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	770.93	1,335.99	690.15	3,424.43
5,594.82	9,848.95	4,153.98	29,557.38	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	694.76	1,307.69	628.41	3,199.45
5,750.95	9,840.46	4,153.98	29,539.16	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	694.76	1,308.26	628.41	3,200.02
1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19
			264,187.33	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				64,476.18
53.22	93.69	39.52	281.18	Basic Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.61	12.44	5.98	30.44
53.22	93.69	39.52	281.18	Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.61	12.44	5.98	30.44

Notes:
 1. Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
 2. The Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th August, 2024 and audit of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent.
 3. Since the Group is exclusively engaged in the activity which is governed by the same set of risks and returns, and based on the information available with the management, the same considered to constitute a single reportable segment in the context of Indian Accounting Standard 108-Operating Segments ("Ind AS 108"). Hence, no further disclosures are required in respect of reportable segments, under Ind AS 108.
 4. The group has investment in Unlisted Equity Shares, 0% Redeemable Preference Shares and 1% Non-cumulative Redeemable preference Shares in group companies. Considering the improvement in the financial performance and positive networth of RPS and NCRPS issuer, the valuation of the same is not required for the impairment testing.
 5. Pursuant to scheme of Arrangement between Concatenate Advest Private Limited (Demerged Company) and Concatenate Flexi Films Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-1), Concatenate Imaging Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-2), Concatenate Metals Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-3) and Concatenate Power Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-4) as sanctioned by order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata dated 22nd September, 2023, 1% NCRPS of the demerged company being held by the company gets cancelled and fresh shares of 1% NCRPS of Rs. 1000/- each has been allotted by demerged company and resulting companies (No. 1 to No. 4) in terms of the scheme of arrangement. All the 1% NCRPS has been issued on the original terms basis i.e. 1% dividend on Non-cumulative basis, and 3% p.a. premium on redemption within 7-10 years from the date of original allotment. The company has measured these investment in 1% NCRPS at amortised cost.
 6. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 represent balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended 31st March 2024 and year to date figures upto 31st December 2023 which were subject to Limited review by statutory auditor.
 7. Previous quarter/period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter's / period's classification/disclosure.
 8. The results of the group are available for investors at website of the company www.jpifcl.com and at the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Ghanshyam Dass Singal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00708019

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 13.08.2024

Svatantra Microfin Private Limited

Regd. Office: Sunshine Tower, Level 20, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013
 Website: www.svatantramicrofin.com, Email: secretarial@svatantra.adityabirla.com, CIN: U74120MH2012PTC227069, Tel: + 91 22 61415900

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024
 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015"))
 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data & ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
1	Total Income from Operations	41,038	44,049	40,873	1,73,065
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,097	485	10,765	29,882
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,097	485	10,765	29,882
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,264	704	8,038	22,596
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,183	1	7,997	21,578
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,205	25,205	25,205	25,205
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	48,874	45,892	32,256	45,892
8	Securities Premium Account	4	4	4	4
9	Net worth (including Compulsory Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares)	2,49,579	2,46,597	1,22,961	2,46,597
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,15,568	6,66,201	6,37,141	6,66,201
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.47	2.70	5.18	2.70
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each)				
	1. Basic:	1.63	0.17	0.98	5.57
	2. Diluted:	1.63	0.17	0.98	5.55
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt				